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Name Elapsed

ENDURO MEN

Chris Towart 08:14:57 1st
Tim Webb 08:27:48 2nd
David Seath 08:29:47 3rd
Jordan Pearson DNF

Gary Gibbens DNF

ENDURO WOMEN

Rebecca Marley 09:20:39 1st

13-17 SCHOOL GIRL
Ainslie Campbell 04:19:22 1st

13-17 SCHOOL BOY

Liam Taylor 03:31:58 1st
Robert Campbell 03:51:37 2nd
William Gash 05:20:22 3rd

18-39 OPEN WOMEN

Sharlotte Lucas 03:25:25 1st
Jess Johnstone 03:48:37 2nd
Caroline Reid 04:17:44 3rd
Shannon Edgar 04:20:33 4th
Kim Cowles 04:25:04 5th
Irina Baimatova 04:31:42 6th
Julie Mugford 05:10:41 7th
Jenny Lawrenson 05:22:34 8th
Stephanie Marshall DNF

18-39 OPEN MEN

Max Beckert 03:23:09 1st
Jeffrey Tuck 03:25:15 2nd
Steve Roberts 03:25:15 3rd
William Findlay 03:25:26 4th
Leatham Landon-Lane 03:32:42 5th

Mark Stringer 03:35:23 6th



Nick van Niekerk
Martin Mcdonald
Christopher Grammer
Malcolm Smeaton
Alistair Stewart
Darren Edwards
lan Henderson
Eug Zhang

Aaron Shurmer
Jason Lawrence
Dallas Wichman
Jayden Hopkinson
Hayden Bed
Hamish Wall

Tom Davis

Barry Subramani
Graeme Nelson
Josh Bruhn

Rhys Tait

Blair Page

40-49 VETERAN WOMEN
Paula Hasler
Donna Head
Nienke Podmore
Helen Wright
Genessa Tabak
Doreen Lembke
Steph Craighead
Robyn Garrett
Liz Inglis

Jo Guard
Melissa Walker

40-49 VETERAN MEN
Hamish McDonald
Reon Park

Craig Gilmore
Tom Kaminszky
Stefan Hance
Johnathan Hoeben
Richard Milsom
Philip Overend
Malcolm Rush
Jason Daniels
Tony Wilson

Matt Dicker

Mike Head

03:38:05
03:48:29
03:48:54
03:51:52
03:52:54
04:08:13
04:08:16
04:11:46
04:17:29
04:17:44
04:19:15
04:19:18
04:31:08
04:31:21
04:31:42
05:08:20
05:36:15
DNF
DNF
DNF

03:48:24
04:10:23
04:10:24
04:10:26
04:11:07
04:13:14
04:51:03
04:54:52
04:54:53
05:10:10
05:10:22

03:23:20
03:25:20
03:38:05
03:48:24
03:51:34
03:51:34
03:51:34
03:51:35
03:51:44
03:51:47
03:51:53
04:10:09
04:10:16

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th



Ellery Hurn
Matthew Thomas
Grant Mitchell
Greg Hewgill
Matt Ellery
Anthony Preece
lan Harvey
Tony Hall

Nick Johnston
L-J Van Heerden
Mike Papa

50-59 CLASSIC WOMEN

Maxine Birchfield
Yvonne Tindall
Mary MacNicol
Julie Engelbrecht
Sue Daniel

Liz Hunter

Denise Cumberpatch

Catherine Becker

50-59 CLASSIC MEN
Paul Cardno
Andrew Tindall
Andrew Lyes
Glenn Bussell
Harry Brouwert
Martin OBrien
Anthony Leathart
Calum Mcleod
Tom Faulkner
Stephen Baker
Mike Murphy
Jamie Mackay
Warwick Anderson
Randall Grenfell
Brent Daniel
Mark Engelbrecht
Brett Crackett
Philip Beadle
Chris Middleton
Warick Shaw
Gary Stevenson
Gavin Strang
Shane Littlewood
Kevin Edgar
Peter O'Callaghan

04:10:21
04:10:26
04:10:28
04:54:35
04:58:41
05:19:35
05:22:34
05:52:07
DNF
DNF
DNF

03:53:32
04:10:35
04:17:57
04:31:42
05:03:52
05:10:11
05:34:45
DNF

03:38:42
03:48:32
03:48:32
03:48:36
03:48:37
03:49:01
03:51:35
03:51:35
03:51:35
03:51:40
03:51:44
03:51:47
03:51:47
03:51:51
03:51:54
03:51:55
03:51:57
03:52:53
04:10:23
04:10:26
04:17:40
04:19:06
04:19:39
04:20:33
04:49:26

14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th



Ross Havenaar
Graham Egerton
Nathan Ferguson
Andy Martin
Richard Sampey
David Churcher
Ant Smit

John Riley

Bryce Shaw
Dean Purdom

60-69 VINTAGE WOMEN

Kay Webb
Margie Silich
Claire Grant
Kathryn Ward
Barb Millar
Sally Ogilvie
Jo Straker

60-69 VINTAGE MEN
Richard Clark
Paul Summerfield
Graham Collis
Barry Walker

Jim Thomson
Mike Campbell
Roger Woods
Rod Markham
Chris Jones

Allan Grant

Garry Miln

Kelvin Ritchie
Alan Gash
Michael Manning

70+ SEASONED MEN
Andrew Cudworth
Dave Peddie
Graeme Eng

Tony Eyles

-40 FEMALE TEAM

Lydia O'Callaghan & Charlotte Worley

04:51:20
04:53:50
04:54:53
04:57:05
05:26:33
05:32:58
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

04:41:59
04:51:19
04:51:30
05:17:11
05:39:48
DNF
DNF

03:51:35
03:51:40
03:51:46
04:02:16
04:09:55
04:09:58
04:11:55
04:49:45
04:58:40
05:03:52
05:13:12
05:18:21
05:32:29
05:34:34

04:51:56
05:15:18
DNF
DNF

04:49:26

26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

1st
2nd

1st



40+ VETERAN MEN TEAM
Brendon Ross & Matt Trenchard
Brian Jackson & Gerard Stribling

40+ VETERAN WOMEN TEAM

Paulette Birchfield & Lynnette O'Connor

Megan Hazeldine & Rewa Nolan
Patricia Coffey & Leonie Jackson

FAMILY TEAM

Graeme Wylde & Ross Wylde
Brendon Stent & Alan Sweeney
Vanessa Love & Timothy Walker
Jane Peddie & Hamish Peddie

MIXED TEAM
Kerry Lacey & Kelly Shaw
Rhonda Palten & Kyle Thompson

TANDEM TEAM

Nicole Sarginson & Warren Thomas
John Palmer & Alan Dean

Mark Sims & Brendon Rae

E-BIKE
Tim Marshall & Sue Marshall
Marion Heller

04:20:10
DNF

04:50:05
05:08:39
DNF

04:49:48
05:08:17
05:09:52
05:26:12

04:19:47
05:03:12

04:19:26
04:20:08
04:29:44

04:07:17
DNF

1st

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd



