

Name	Elapsed	
ENDURO MEN Chris Towart Tim Webb David Seath Jordan Pearson Gary Gibbens	08:14:57 08:27:48 08:29:47 DNF DNF	1st 2nd 3rd
ENDURO WOMEN Rebecca Marley	09:20:39	1st
13-17 SCHOOL GIRL Ainslie Campbell	04:19:22	1st
13-17 SCHOOL BOY Liam Taylor Robert Campbell William Gash	03:31:58 03:51:37 05:20:22	1st 2nd 3rd
18-39 OPEN WOMEN Sharlotte Lucas Jess Johnstone Caroline Reid Shannon Edgar Kim Cowles Irina Baimatova Julie Mugford Jenny Lawrenson Stephanie Marshall	03:25:25 03:48:37 04:17:44 04:20:33 04:25:04 04:31:42 05:10:41 05:22:34 DNF	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
18-39 OPEN MEN Max Beckert Jeffrey Tuck Steve Roberts William Findlay Leatham Landon-Lane Mark Stringer	03:23:09 03:25:15 03:25:15 03:25:26 03:32:42 03:35:23	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Nick van Niekerk	03:38:05	7th
Martin Mcdonald	03:48:29	8th
Christopher Grammer	03:48:54	9th
Malcolm Smeaton	03:51:52	10th
Alistair Stewart	03:52:54	11th
Darren Edwards	04:08:13	12th
lan Henderson	04:08:16	13th
Eug Zhang	04:08:10	14th
Aaron Shurmer	04:17:29	15th
Jason Lawrence	04:17:44	16th
Dallas Wichman	04:17:44	17th
	04:19:13	18th
Jayden Hopkinson	04:19:18	19th
Hayden Bed Hamish Wall	04:31:21	20th
Tom Davis		
	04:31:42	21st
Barry Subramani	05:08:20	22nd
Graeme Nelson	05:36:15	23rd
Josh Bruhn	DNF	
Rhys Tait	DNF	
Blair Page	DNF	
40-49 VETERAN WOMEN		
Paula Hasler	03:48:24	1st
Donna Head	04:10:23	2nd
Nienke Podmore	04:10:24	3rd
Helen Wright	04:10:24	4th
Genessa Tabak	04:10:20	5th
Doreen Lembke	04:13:14	6th
Steph Craighead	04:51:03	7th
Robyn Garrett	04:54:52	8th
Liz Inglis	04:54:53	9th
Jo Guard	05:10:10	10th
Melissa Walker	05:10:22	11th
Wellssa Walker	05.10.22	11(11
40-49 VETERAN MEN		
Hamish McDonald	03:23:20	1st
Reon Park	03:25:20	2nd
Craig Gilmore	03:38:05	3rd
Tom Kaminszky	03:48:24	4th
Stefan Hance	03:51:34	5th
Johnathan Hoeben	03:51:34	6th
Richard Milsom	03:51:34	7th
Philip Overend	03:51:35	8th
Malcolm Rush	03:51:44	9th
Jason Daniels	03:51:47	10th
Tony Wilson	03:51:53	11th
Matt Dicker	04:10:09	12th
Mike Head	04:10:16	13th
	-	-

1 (Ellery Hurn Matthew Thomas Grant Mitchell Greg Hewgill Matt Ellery Anthony Preece	04:10:21 04:10:26 04:10:28 04:54:35 04:58:41 05:19:35	14th 15th 16th 17th 18th 19th
	an Harvey	05:22:34 05:52:07	20th 21st
	Fony Hall Nick Johnston	DNF	2131
	-J Van Heerden	DNF	
ſ	Mike Papa	DNF	
	50-59 CLASSIC WOMEN		
	Maxine Birchfield	03:53:32	1st
١	vonne Tindall	04:10:35	2nd
ſ	Mary MacNicol	04:17:57	3rd
	ulie Engelbrecht	04:31:42	4th
	Sue Daniel	05:03:52	5th
L	iz Hunter	05:10:11	6th
[Denise Cumberpatch	05:34:45	7th
	Catherine Becker	DNF	
5	50-59 CLASSIC MEN		
F	Paul Cardno	03:38:42	1st
/	Andrew Tindall	03:48:32	2nd
1	Andrew Lyes	03:48:32	3rd
(Glenn Bussell	03:48:36	4th
ŀ	Harry Brouwert	03:48:37	5th
ſ	Martin OBrien	03:49:01	6th
1	Anthony Leathart	03:51:35	7th
(Calum Mcleod	03:51:35	8th
٦	Tom Faulkner	03:51:35	9th
9	Stephen Baker	03:51:40	10th
ſ	Mike Murphy	03:51:44	11th
J	amie Mackay	03:51:47	12th
١	Warwick Anderson	03:51:47	13th
F	Randall Grenfell	03:51:51	14th
E	Brent Daniel	03:51:54	15th
ſ	Mark Engelbrecht	03:51:55	16th
E	Brett Crackett	03:51:57	17th
F	Philip Beadle	03:52:53	18th
(Chris Middleton	04:10:23	19th
١	Warick Shaw	04:10:26	20th
(Gary Stevenson	04:17:40	21st
(Gavin Strang	04:19:06	22nd
9	Shane Littlewood	04:19:39	23rd
ŀ	Kevin Edgar	04:20:33	24th
F	Peter O'Callaghan	04:49:26	25th

Ross Havenaar	04:51:20	26th
Graham Egerton	04:53:50	27th
Nathan Ferguson	04:54:53	28th
Andy Martin	04:57:05	29th
Richard Sampey	05:26:33	30th
David Churcher	05:32:58	31st
Ant Smit	DNF	3130
John Riley	DNF	
Bryce Shaw	DNF	
Dean Purdom	DNF	
Dean raidom	DIVI	
60-69 VINTAGE WOMEN		
Kay Webb	04:41:59	1st
Margie Silich	04:51:19	2nd
Claire Grant	04:51:30	3rd
Kathryn Ward	05:17:11	4th
Barb Millar	05:39:48	
Sally Ogilvie	DNF	
Jo Straker	DNF	
60-69 VINTAGE MEN		
Richard Clark	03:51:35	1st
Paul Summerfield	03:51:40	2nd
Graham Collis	03:51:46	3rd
Barry Walker	04:02:16	4th
Jim Thomson	04:09:55	5th
Mike Campbell	04:09:58	6th
Roger Woods	04:11:55	7th
Rod Markham	04:49:45	8th
Chris Jones	04:58:40	9th
Allan Grant	05:03:52	10th
Garry Miln	05:13:12	11th
Kelvin Ritchie	05:18:21	12th
Alan Gash	05:32:29	13th
Michael Manning	05:34:34	14th
70+ SEASONED MEN		
Andrew Cudworth	04:51:56	1st
Dave Peddie	05:15:18	2nd
Graeme Eng	DNF	
Tony Eyles	DNF	
-40 FEMALE TEAM		
Lydia O'Callaghan & Charlotte Worley	04:49:26	1st
=, and a canaginari & charlotte worley	5 1. 15.20	-30

40+ VETERAN MEN TEAM		
Brendon Ross & Matt Trenchard	04:20:10	1st
Brian Jackson & Gerard Stribling	DNF	
40. VETERANI MONAENI TEANA		
40+ VETERAN WOMEN TEAM	04.50.05	1
Paulette Birchfield & Lynnette O'Connor	04:50:05	1st
Megan Hazeldine & Rewa Nolan	05:08:39	2nd
Patricia Coffey & Leonie Jackson	DNF	
FAMILY TEAM		
Graeme Wylde & Ross Wylde	04:49:48	1st
Brendon Stent & Alan Sweeney	05:08:17	2nd
Vanessa Love & Timothy Walker	05:09:52	3rd
Jane Peddie & Hamish Peddie	05:26:12	4th
MIXED TEAM		
Kerry Lacey & Kelly Shaw	04:19:47	1st
Rhonda Palten & Kyle Thompson	05:03:12	2nd
Miona i atten & Ryle mompson	03.03.12	ZIIG
TANDEM TEAM		
Nicole Sarginson & Warren Thomas	04:19:26	1st
John Palmer & Alan Dean	04:20:08	2nd
Mark Sims & Brendon Rae	04:29:44	3rd
E DIVE		
E-BIKE Tim Marshall & Sue Marshall	04:07:17	
Marion Heller	04:07:17 DNF	
iviation neller	DINE	